19200-6-0611 Page 1Empire Comfort Systems Inc. • 918 Freeburg Avenue • Belleville, IL  62220
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
CAUTION: Sharp edges, use protective gloves when
installing.
Tools Needed for Installation:
Sheet metal snips
5/16” nut driver
Phillips head screwdriver - #2

Do not order bolts, screws, washers or nuts. They are standard hardware items and can be purchased at any local hardware store.
Shipments contingent upon strikes, fires and all causes beyond our control.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
19200-6-0611Page 4 Empire Comfort Systems Inc. • 918 Freeburg Avenue • Belleville, IL  62220
DVVK-4RE VENT
TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
DVVK-4RE VENT
TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
RIGID VENT
SYSTEM ELBOW
RIGID VENT SYSTEM
COMPONENTS
APPROVED RIGID VENT SYSTEMS
FOR USE WITH THE DVVK-4RE HORIZONTAL VENT KIT
SIMPSON DURAVENT	 DIRECT VENT GS®
AMERICAN METAL PRODUCTS	 AMERIVENT®
SELKIRK	 DIRECT-TEMP®
SECURITY	 SECURE VENT®
EMPIREEMPIRE
Comfort Systems
Empire Comfort Systems Inc.
918 Freeburg Ave. Belleville, IL  62220
If you have a general question about our products, please e-mail us at
info@empirecomfort.com.